
 

EPA/RVIPA 31
st
 ANNUAL PRETREATMENT WORKSHOP 

Hilton Fort Worth 

Fort Worth, Texas 

AGENDA 

Presentations will be available on the website www.regionvipretreatmentassociation.org 

for printing prior to the workshop.  Wi-Fi will be available in the workshop rooms. 

 

Monday - August 3, 2015 

11:00 – 4:15 Registration 

PRETREATMENT 101 (Part 1) [Crystal AB] 

HANDOUT: Why the Pretreatment Program Was Established, Overview of Regulations, & 

Implementation, U.S. EPA Region 6 

Attendees should print and read this handout prior to attending PT 101 

1:00 – 2:45 

• Legal Authority – Pat Bradley 

• Industrial User Waste Survey – Zandra Castaneda 

• Monitoring/Sampling – Santiago Velez-Garcia 

 

2:45 – 3:15 Break 

3:15 – 5:00 

• Permitting – Patrick Bradley 

• Enforcement – Anthony Loston 

• Pretreatment Audit and PCI: Top 10 Violations – Zandra Castaneda & 

Santiago Velez-Garcia 
 

[5:30 – 7:00 Region VI Pretreatment Association Board Meeting] Continental (3rd Floor) 

Tuesday - August 4, 2015 

Concurrent Sessions/Activities 

TIME PRETREATMENT 101 (Part 2) [Crystal AB] 
FACILITY TOURS 

(Meet at Registration Table @ 8:00 am) 

8:00 – 9:00 Categorical Pretreatment Standards – Allen Gilliam 
Village Creek WWTP (Max. = 50) 

 

Ball Metal – Manufactures Aluminum 

Beverage Cans (Max. = 30) 

9:00 – 10:00 How to Inspect an SIU/CIU – Roshini Nambiar 

10:00 – 10:30 Break 

10:30 – 11:30 

Pretreatment Jeopardy: Interactive session covering all 

PT 101 topics; Q&A – Debra Smith & Lisa Ellington 

11:30 – 1:00  LUNCH (on your own) 



  

 

EPA/RVIPA 31
st
 ANNUAL PRETREATMENT WORKSHOP 

Tuesday - August 4, 2015 (continued) 

GENERAL/OPENING SESSION [Crystal AB] 

1:00 – 5:00 GENERAL/OPENING SESSION – [Moderator] Anthony Loston, 

Enforcement, U.S. EPA Region 6 

1:00 – 1:10 Welcome Address – Rudy Molina, U.S. EPA Region 6 & State 

Coordinators (1) 

1:10 – 1:45 Pretreatment Programs – Challenges and Opportunities Sebastian 

“Buster” Fichera, Fort Worth (2) 

1:45 – 2:45 Federal Pretreatment & Electronic Reporting Rule Updates – Jan 

Pickrel, U.S. EPA HQs (3) 

2:45 – 3:15 VENDOR EXHIBITS / BREAK [Crystal D] 

3:15 – 4:00 The Dental Rule, To Be or Not To Be – Cynthia Finley, NACWA (4) 

4:00 – 4:50 Partnering to Improve Water Quality – DFW’s Approach and 

Accomplishments – Jim Crites/DFW Airport (5) 

 

4:50 – 5:00 Closing Remarks (6) 

• Rudy Molina, U.S. EPA Region 6 

• Lisa Ellington, RVIPA Chair 

5:15 – 8:00 Meet and Greet – Hors d'oeuvres and Cash Bar [Crystal D] 
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Wednesday - August 5, 2015 

BREAKOUT SESSIONS 

TIME Texas ABC (3rd floor) Crystal A Crystal B Crystal C 

8:00 – 9:30 

Moderated Roundtable Open 

Discussions: FOG Programs; 

Haz Waste Discharges and Your 

POTW and Pretreatment 

Enforcement vs Political Brick 

Walls 

(7) 

Sector Based IU Surveys 

Lance McAvoy 

(8) 

Integrating Geographic 

Information Systems into your 

Pretreatment Program 

Chris Franks & Mark Masoner 

(9) 

Mercury Minimization Plan for 

non SIUs: 

Developing a Hg BMP 

Joseph Fielding 

(10) 

9:30 – 10:00 VENDOR EXHIBITS / BREAK [Crystal D] 

10:00 – 11:30 

Moderated Roundtable Open 

Discussions (repeat w/different 

moderators): FOG Programs; 

Haz Waste Discharges and Your 

POTW; Pretreatment 

Enforcement vs Political Brick 

Walls 

(11) 

Re-evaluating TBLLs/Max 

Allowable Industrial Loadings: 

The Basics 

Allison Osborne & Janet Sims 

(12) 

Whole Effluent Toxicity Testing, 

Sub-lethal Failures and Toxicity 

Reduction Evaluations (TREs) – 

Part I 

Erin “Ginger” Briggs 

(13) 

The “Other Side of FOG – BMPs 

That Should be Required & How to 

Catch the Bad Guys – A 

Transporter’s View” 

Rich Leib, Jeff Thompson & Matt 

King 

(14) 

11:30 – 1:00 LUNCH (on your own) 

1:00 – 2:30 

Metal Finishing Category, Its 

Curiosities, TOMP & Simple 

Combined Wastestream Formula 

Example 

Chuck Durham and Jan Pickrel 

(15) 

Labs’ QA/QC – QWAT Do These 

Numbers Mean? Valid or Invalid 

Results? & Complete Chains of 

Custody 

James Narens & Danny Chance 

(16) 

Whole Effluent Toxicity Testing, 

Sub-lethal Failures and Toxicity 

Reduction Evaluations (TREs) – 

Part II 

Erin “Ginger” Briggs 

(17) 

Direct & Indirect Reuse of POTW 

Effluent 

Open Discussion With Panel 

Ken Komiske, Daniel Nix, 

Rebecca Villalba & Ellen 

McDonald 

(18) 

2:30 – 3:00 VENDOR EXHIBITS / BREAK [Crystal D] 

 STATE BREAKOUTS (the latest news in your state) 

3:00 – 4:45 
Texas 

[Crystal AB] 

Oklahoma 

[Crystal C] 

Arkansas 

[Texas AB (3
rd

 floor)] 

Louisiana 

[Texas C (3
rd

 floor)] 

New Mexico 

[Texas D (3
rd

 floor)] 

[5:30 – 7:00 Region VI Pretreatment Association Board Meeting] Continental (3
rd

 Floor)
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EPA/RVIPA 31
st
 ANNUAL PRETREATMENT WORKSHOP 

Thursday - August 6, 2015 

GENERAL/CLOSING SESSION [Crystal AB] 

8:30 – 12:00 GENERAL/CLOSING SESSION – [Moderator] Rudy Molina, 

Pretreatment Coordinator, U.S. EPA Region 6 

8:30 – 9:15 Integrated Planning – What is it and Why Pretreatment Should Care? – 

Pat Bradley (19) 

9:15 – 10:00 Inspecting and Permitting Hospitals – Heather Goins (20) 

10:00 – 10:15 Break 

10:15 – 11:00 Cherish Windy and Along Comes Mary – Dan Dawson (21) 

11:00 – 11:45 Method Update Rule and Sufficiently Sensitive Methods – Dr. Paul Boothe 

(22) 

11:45 – 12:00 Conference Wrap-up – Lisa Ellington, RVIPA Chair (23) 
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EPA/RVIPA 31
st
 ANNUAL PRETREATMENT WORKSHOP 

SPEAKERS 

Pretreatment 101 Modules 

I. Patrick Bradley/Senior Scientist/LimnoTech/Washington, D.C./202.833.9140/ 

pbradley@limno.com 

II. Zandra Castaneda/Pretreatment Coordinator/Stormwater & Pretreatment Team/TCEQ/Austin, 

TX/512.239.1945/zandra.castaneda@tceq.texas.gov 

III. Santiago Velez-Garcia/Pretreatment Coordinator/Stormwater & Pretreatment Team/TCEQ/Austin, 

TX/512.239.0936/santiago.velez-garcia@tceq.texas.gov 

IV. Patrick Bradley/Senior Scientist/LimnoTech/Washington, D.C./202.833.9140/ 

pbradley@limno.com 

V. Anthony Loston/Pretreatment Enforcement Coordinator/U.S. EPA Region 6/Dallas, 

TX/214.665.3109/loston.anthony@epa.gov 

VI. Zandra Castaneda/Pretreatment Coordinator/Stormwater & Pretreatment Team/TCEQ/Austin, 

TX/512.239.1945/zandra.castaneda@tceq.texas.gov & Santiago Velez-Garcia/Pretreatment 

Coordinator/Stormwater & Pretreatment Team/TCEQ/Austin, TX/512.239.0936/ 

Santiago.Velez-Garcia@tceq.texas.gov 

VII. Allen Gilliam/State Pretreatment Coordinator/Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality/ 

501.682.0625/gilliam@adeq.state.ar.us 

VIII. Roshini Nambiar/State Municipal Pretreatment Coordinator/Oklahoma Department of 

Environmental Quality/405.702.8132/roshini.nambiar@deq.ok.gov  

IX. Debra Smith/Environmental Services Coordinator/City of Norman/University of Phoenix 

Adjunct/Norman, OK/405.292.9731/debra.smith@normanok.gov and Lisa Ellington/ 

Environmental Services Manager/Paragould Light, Water and Cable/Paragould, 

AR/870.239.7795/lellington@paragould.com 

General/Opening Plenary 

1. Rudy Molina/State Pretreatment Coordinator/U.S. EPA Region 6/Dallas, TX/214.665.6731/ 

molina.rudy@epa.gov 

2. Sebastian “Buster” Fichera/Assistant Water Director/City of Fort Worth/817.392.4978/ 

buster.fichera@fortworthtexas.gov 

3. Jim Crites/Executive VP of Operations/Dallas Fort Worth Airport/972.973.5220 
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4. Cynthia Finley, Ph.D./Director, Regulatory Affairs/National Association of Clean Water 

Agencies/202.533.1836/cfinley@nacwa.org 

5. Jan Pickrel/National Pretreatment Coordinator/U.S. EPA Headquarters/Washington D.C./ 

202.564.7904/pickrel.jan@epa.gov 

6. Rudy Molina/State Pretreatment Coordinator/U.S. EPA Region 6/Dallas, TX/214.665.6731/ 

molina.rudy@epa.gov & Lisa Ellington/Environmental Services Manager/Paragould Light, Water 

& Cable/Paragould, AR/870.239.7795/lellington@paragould.com 

Breakouts 

7. Heather Goins/Pretreatment Program Manager/City of Denton, 

TX/940.349.8610/heather.goins@cityofdenton.com; Tom Myers/Wastewater 

Superintendent/Siloam Springs, AR/479.524.5623/tmyers@siloamsprings.com, Santiago 

Velez-Garcia/Pretreatment Coordinator/Stormwater & Pretreatment Team/TCEQ/Austin, 

TX/512.239.0936/santiago.velez-garcia@tceq.texas.gov, Debra Smith/Environmental Services 

Coordinator/Norman, OK/405.292.9731/debra.smith@normanok.gov & Roman Rios/ City of 

Bentonville Wastewater Utilities, AR/479.271.3160/rrios@bentonvillear.com 

8. Lance McAvoy/Environmental Manager/Fort Smith, AR Utility Department/479.784.2337/ 

lmcavoy@fortsmithar.gov 

9. Chris Franks/Environmental Programs Manager/Stillwater, OK/405.533.8482/ 

cfranks@stillwater.org & Mark Masoner/GIS/Environmental Services Director/Ada, 

OK/580.436.8155/mark.masoner@adaok.com 

10. Joseph Fielding/Interim Pretreatment Coordinator/Dallas, TX/214.243.2362/ 

joseph.fielding@dallascityhall.com 

11. Michelle Aumiller/Industrial Waste Monitor/City of Midwest City, OK/405.739.1081/ 

maumiller@midwestcityok.org, Chuck Durham/Principal Engineer/Tetra Tech, Inc./ 

615.888.2928/chuck.durham@tetratech.com, Patrick Bradley/Senior Scientist/LimnoTech/ 

Washington, D.C./202.833.9140/ pbradley@limno.com, Jan Pickrel/National Pretreatment 

Coordinator/U.S. EPA Headquarters/Washington D.C./202.564.7904/pickrel.jan@epa.gov & Jeff 

Davis/ Pretreatment Supervisor/ Little Rock Wastewater, AR/ 501.688.1495/jeff.davis@lrwu.com 

12. Allison Osborne/Environmental Investigator V/City of Houston Pretreatment 

Program/832.395.5779/Allison.Osborne@houstontx.gov & Janet Sims/Alan Plummer Associates, 

Inc./512.452.5905/jsims@apaienv.com 

13. Erin “Ginger” Briggs/Technical Director & CEO/Bio-Analytical Laboratories, Inc./Doyline, 

LA/318.745.2772/bioanalytical@wildblue.net 

14. Rich Leib/General Counsel & Executive VP/Liquid Environmental Solutions/858.481.8106 x-12/ 

rich.leib@liquidenviro.com, Jeff Thompson/Regional Director of Environmental Policy/LES/ 

jeff.thompson@liquidenviro.com & Matt King/Regulatory Counsel/LES/ 

matt.king@liquidenviro.com 
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15. Chuck Durham/Principal Engineer/Tetra Tech, Inc./615.888.2928/chuck.durham@tetratech.com 

& Jan Pickrel/National Pretreatment Coordinator/U.S. EPA Headquarters/Washington D.C./ 

202.564.7904/pickrel.jan@epa.gov 

16. James Narens/narens/james.narens@cityofdenton.com & Danny Chance/Technical Director/ 

Accurate Labs/Stillwater, OK/405.372.5300/danny@accuratelabs.com 

17. Erin “Ginger” Briggs/Technical Director & CEO/Bio-Analytical Laboratories, Inc./Doyline, 

LA/318.745.2772/bioanalytical@wildblue.net 

18. Ken Komiske/Director of Utilities/City of Norman, OK/405.366.5494/ 

ken.komiske@normanok.gov, Daniel Nix/Utilities Operations Manager/City of Wichita 

Falls/940.691.1153/ daniel.nix@wichitafallstx.gov, Rebecca Villalba/ Storm Water & 

Pretreatment Team Leader/TCEQ/512.239.4784/ rebecca.villalba@tceq.texas.gov & Ellen 

McDonald/Alan Plummer Associates, Inc./817.806.1700/ emcdonald@apaienv.com 

General/Closing Plenary 

19. Patrick Bradley/Senior Scientist/LimnoTech/Washington, D.C./202.833.9140/ 

pbradley@limno.com 

20. Heather Goins/Pretreatment Program Manager/City of Denton, TX/940.349.8610/ 

heather.goins@cityofdenton.com 

21. Dan Dawson/Assistant Manager/Searcy Water & Sewer System, AR/501.268.2481/ 

d.dawson@cablelynx.com 

22. Dr. Paul Boothe/Senior Scientist/Albion Environmental/Bryan, TX/979.268.2677/ 

pboothe@albionenv.com 

23. Lisa Ellington/Environmental Services Manager/Paragould Light Water & Cable/ Paragould, 

AR/870.239.7795/ lellington@paragould.com 


